
WireGuard Config?
HELP

Hello PIA,
Any movement on the ability to generate/download a WireGuard configuration file? I run an Unraid server that
takes WireGuard configuration files, so looking how to create those files from PIA.
Thanks!
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Ok_Brilliant_7670 • 5mo ago

2 Reply

1 more reply

It would seem that PIA have no plans to answer yet again, terrible service from PIA.

Its allegedly been high on their priority list for 5 years, they are a joke

No wonder customers are choosing an alternative VPN supplier who actually care about their customers and
provide support for wireguard config files. I certainly will be....

triffid_hunter • 5mo ago
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1 Reply

 or you can pass 

If you don't have a Linux system available that can run these, I have no idea.

PIA's manual connection scripts support an (undocumented) feature of specifying PIA_CONNECT=false 
./connect_to_wireguard_with_token.sh -c  to mine

JH242JF OP • 5mo ago

1 Reply

Thank you. I don't know much about Linux, but I can run it in a VM. Any chance you could describe how
to do this in "baby steps"?
Thanks for your time.

ouaisWhyNot • 5mo ago

1 Reply

You can download the PIA script to connect to their vpn since .ovpn do not work properly with openvpn.

The script works well but is a bit long because of different sub menu you have to pass through.

Anyway it is not too difficult to create your own script to connect to wireguard without all those options... yiu
can make something really simple to allways connect to the same point, or can make something a bit more
elaborate if you need.

grkstyla • 5mo ago

1 Reply

i have done this a while back and the conf file still works, it was something on github or something i ran in
windows and it generated it for me, if you cant find it let me know, im not sure if i can share links here but it
does exist and it wasnt too hard to find

dean_oz • 5mo ago • Edited 5mo ago
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How secure is wireguard for a small business when peoples computers might get hacked and the config
file stolen?

17 upvotes ·  20 comments

1 Reply

If you have the 'Windows PIA app' setup to run wireguard, can use a batch file to retrieve a WireGuard
configuration file that may help in your use case.

example of the info derived:

[Interface]

  Address = 10.18.137.76/32

  PrivateKey = sM-----aYL1XszhzjDOHLMmAwl+9loYBMa/VxhT08k0=

[Peer]

  Endpoint = 179.61.240.83:1337

  PublicKey = no-----lJwOUtJ27Jm7HqlEzRaqL8ULRNnsRRlIccms=

  PersistentKeepalive = 25

  AllowedIPs = 0.0.0.0/1,128.0.0.0/1

�I used this info originally when PIA first offered wireguard, and it worked.

JH242JF OP • 5mo ago

1 Reply

Thanks everyone, I ultimately went with delugeVPN. Appreciate your time.

TheRadAbides • 11d ago

1 Reply

where is this batch script?

Continue with Google

Continue with Email

r/WireGuard • 3 mo. ago
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WireGuard Easy Setup

23 upvotes ·  10 comments

PIA does not support Wireguard or know what it is!?

1 upvote ·  12 comments

Are you connected to wireguard 24/7?

25 upvotes ·  41 comments

r/CasaOS • 3 mo. ago

2

r/PrivateInternetAccess • 3 mo. ago

r/WireGuard • 2 mo. ago
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Wireguard, have to open port?

30 upvotes ·  48 comments

Wireguard MFA

13 upvotes ·  12 comments

Absolutely cannot figure out Wireguard VPN set up

17 upvotes ·  40 comments

Where do you host your Wireguard server for accessing internal services?

65 upvotes ·  82 comments

No internet access when connected to WireGuard VPN

5 upvotes ·  41 comments

How to easily deploy WireGuard on DXP4800Plus for remote access

5 upvotes ·  7 comments

WireGuard with Bandwidth Control (ProofOfConcept)

133 upvotes ·  25 comments

I can't setup Wireguard VPN

4 upvotes ·  16 comments

Using Wireguard, switch to Tailscale?

5 upvotes ·  20 comments

r/selfhosted • 1 yr. ago

r/WireGuard • 2 mo. ago

r/opnsense • 5 mo. ago

r/selfhosted • 8 mo. ago

r/WireGuard • 7 mo. ago

r/UgreenNASync • 2 mo. ago

r/WireGuard • 1 mo. ago
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r/opnsense • 2 mo. ago

r/selfhosted • 2 mo. ago

r/selfhosted • 10 mo. ago
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Wireguard Tunnel From VPS to Home Network's Wireguard Server

5 upvotes ·  11 comments

What is "proper" way to use wireguard in 14.1
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